one year (1,120.2) (761.1)  -  -  - (1,881.3)

Provision for liabilities and charges

Deferred tax (83.3)  - (84.9) 34.5   0.7   (133.0)

Other (7.9)  -  -  - (10.2) (18.1)

Pension liability  -  -  - (134.1)  - (134.1)

Net assets 919.2   - (84.9) (137.9) (2.4) 694.0

Capital and reserves

Called-up share capital 117.6   -  -  -  - 117.6

Share premium account 46.2   -  -  -  - 46.2

Hedging reserve (6.0)  -  -  -  - (6.0)

Profit and loss account 761.4   - (84.9) (137.9) (2.4) 536.2

Equity shareholders' funds 919.2   - (84.9) (137.9) (2.4) 694.0

Reconciliation of the balance sheet under UK GAAP to FRS 101 as at 1 April 2014 (date of transition to

FRS 101)

IFRS remeasurements/accounting

policy alignments

Western Power Distribution (East Midlands) plc 59

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 March 2016

25. Explanation of transition to FRS101 (continued)

Reconciliation of the balance sheet under UK GAAP to FRS 101 as at 31 March 2015

IFRS Income Employee

UK Reclass- taxes benefits

GAAP ifications IAS 12 IAS 19 Other FRS 101

£m £m £m £m £m £m

Fixed assets

Tangible assets 2,492.6   812.0   - (5.2) 8.9   3,308.3

Intangible assets  - 0.8   -  -  - 0.8

2,492.6   812.8   - (5.2) 8.9   3,309.1

Current assets

Stocks 8.1   -  -  -  - 8.1

Debtors 128.0   -  - (38.5)  - 89.5

Cash at bank 2.0   -  -  -  - 2.0

138.1   -  - (38.5)  - 99.6

Creditors

Amounts falling due within one

   year (346.4) (17.4)  - 4.1   - (359.7)

Net current liabilities (208.3) (17.4)  - (34.4)  - (260.1)

Total assets less current liabilities 2,284.3   795.4   - (39.6) 8.9   3,049.0

Creditors

Amounts falling due after more than

   one year (1,122.1) (795.4)  -  -  - (1,917.5)

Provision for liabilities and charges

Deferred tax (79.0)  - (96.1) 37.4   0.4   (137.3)

Other (4.6)  -  -  - (11.2) (15.8)

Pension liability  -  -  - (147.5)  - (147.5)

Net assets 1,078.6   - (96.1) (149.7) (1.9) 830.9

Capital and reserves

Called-up share capital 117.6   -  -  -  - 117.6

Share premium account 46.2   -  -  -  - 46.2

Hedging reserve (5.5)  -  -  -  - (5.5)

Profit and loss account 920.3   - (96.1) (149.7) (1.9) 672.6

Equity shareholders' funds 1,078.6   - (96.1) (149.7) (1.9) 830.9

IFRS remeasurements/accounting

policy alignments

Western Power Distribution (East Midlands) plc 60

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 March 2016

25. Explanation of transition to FRS101 (continued)

Notes to IFRS reclassifications

(i) Computer software

(ii) Customer contributions

Notes to IFRS remeasurements and accounting policy alignments

(i) Deferred tax

(ii) Employee benefits

Certain balance sheet balances previously reported under UK GAAP have been reclassified to comply with the

format of the Company financial statements presented under FRS 101. The reclassifications below do not have